Cemeteries Department APPENDIX 2
Health & Strategic Housing

Cemetery fees & charges
In effect from
1%' April 2009

(=] cemeteries Department
Morecambe Town Hall
Marine Road
Morecambe
LA4 5AF

01524 582635

>4 environmentalhealth@lancaster.gov.uk

@ www.lancaster.gov.uk/cemeteries
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Fees & Charges in Effect 1% April 2009 Version 2.0




Exclusive Right of Burial

For the exclusive right of burial for a period of 75 years from the
date of purchase of a single or double earthen grave, walled
grave or vault
Exclusive right of burial in a woodland/green burial area
Nb. each woodland grave is for ONE burial only
- 2 space (i.e. 2 graves side by side)
- 1 space
Exclusive Right of burial in baby area
Transfer of Grave Deed

Duplicate Grave Deed

Searches — hourly rate

Interment Charges

For the interment in a grave either where the exclusive
right of burial HAS or HAS NOT been granted:-

i) of the body or cremated remains of a still-born child or a
child whose age at the time of death did not exceed one
year

ii)  of the body of a child whose age at the time of death
exceeded one year but did not exceed 16 years

iii)....of the body of a person whose age at the time of
death exceeded 16 years

Additional fee for the interment of a person who at

the time of death was not resident in the Lancaster
City Council area (this includes interments in woodland
Area)

iv) interment of cremated remains

v)  interment of cremated remains under headstone
(or where headstone would be sited)

Scattering of Cremated Remains

Use of Cemetery Chapel
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£612.50

£612.50
£306.25

£306.25
Legal Costs
£79.00

£35.50

No charge

£162.25

£547.50

No charge

£131.25

£200.00

£34.25

£89.75
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Walled Graves and Vaults

Cost Vat Total
For one person £951.75 £142.76 £1094.51
For two persons £1586.00 £237.90 £1823.90
For opening and resealing vault £318.75 £47.81 £366.56
Garden of Remembrance Memorials
Torrisholme, Scotforth, Skerton, Hale Carr & Carnforth

Cost Vat Total
Aluminium plague — Carnforth £108.75 £16.31 £125.06
Bronze plaque in woodland area £Price on application
OLD STYLE: oot e e e et et et

Cost Vat Total
Granite memorial incorporating flower vase £456.75 £68.51 £525.26
and inscription up to 3 lines
For each additional line (up to 6 in total) £44.00 £6.60 £50.60
Carriage fee for returning memorials £41.25 £6.19 £47.44
for additional inscription
NEW STYLE: o e e e et e et

Cost Vat Total
Granite memorial incorporating flower vase £484.25 £72.64 £556.89
and part or full inscription
Deed of Grant fee £32.25
New inscription £96.75 £14.51 £111.26
Motif £10.75 £1.61 £12.36
VAULT MEMORIAL

Cost Vat Total
Individual granite memorial for up to 4 £630.00 £94.50 £724.50
standard plastic urns including first interment
inscription and flower vase for a
25 yr. lease period.
Back to back vault for up to 2 plastic urns £500.00 £75.00  £575.00
including first interment inscription, flower
vase for a 25 yr lease.
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Cost Vat

Additional inscribed plaque for second £145.00 £21.75
interment

Renewal of 25 yr lease period £125.00

BABY AREA

Total
£166.75

Burial chamber including headstone for which TBA
the exclusive right of burial has been granted.

Inscribed plaque for headstone TBA
Inscribed niche plaque TBA
Inscribed memorial plague TBA

Memorial Fee

For the permit to erect a memorial on a particular grave in respect of which the

exclusive right of burial has been granted £94.50
Additional inscription £31.25

Kerb or border stones not exceeding
2'6” (750 mm) in height:-

a) enclosing a space not exceeding £126.75
7'9” (2325 mm) in length by
3'3” (975 mm) in width

b) enclosing a space not exceeding £254.00
7'9” (2325 mm) in length by
7'3” (2175 mm) in width

A tablet or footstone not exceeding 1'6” (450 mm) by 1'  £57.75
(300 mm)

Additional charge for exceeding the above size £36.25
An inscribed vase £31.25
Temporary marker £13.75
Cost VAT
Annual registration fee for Memorial Mason £40.00 £6.00

Registration Scheme
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Total
£46.00
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